

## Tekleen Promotes Dan Flanick to Chief Revenue Officer to Drive Growth & Strengthen Customer Partnerships

Dan Flanick to Chief Revenue Officer (CRO) to drive growth and expand its market presence.

SANTE FEE, CA, UNITED STATES, February 18, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Tekleen, a global leader in <u>automatic self-cleaning water filtration solutions</u>, has promoted Dan Flanick to Chief Revenue

"

Dan's promotion to CRO underscores his leadership and Tekleen's commitment to growth. His strategic sales approach will be key as we scale globally and drive water filtration innovation."

said Nagui Elyas, Chief Executive Officer of Tekleen.

Officer (CRO), reinforcing its commitment to growth and customer excellence. In this expanded leadership role, Flanick will continue to oversee all revenue-generating functions, including global sales, business development, and strategic partnerships, while continuing to strengthen Tekleen's long-standing customer relationships. He will continue to report directly to Nagui Elyas, Chief Executive Officer.

A seasoned leader with a track record of driving commercial growth, Flanick has played a pivotal role in expanding Tekleen's market reach and strengthening

industry relationships over four decades. His leadership has positioned Tekleen as a trusted provider of high-performance filtration solutions across industrial, municipal, and agricultural sectors. As CRO, he will focus on optimizing revenue strategies, enhancing customer engagement, and expanding market reach to meet the increasing demand for sustainable, high-efficiency water filtration solutions.

"The promotion of Dan Flanick to Chief Revenue Officer reflects both his exceptional leadership and Tekleen's commitment to accelerating our growth while maintaining the strong customer relationships that have been the foundation of our success for over 25 years," said Nagui Elyas, Chief Executive Officer of Tekleen. "His ability to align sales strategies with evolving market needs will be pivotal as we continue to scale globally and drive innovation in the filtration industry."

In his new role, Flanick will lead the integration of sales, and business development functions to create a seamless customer experience and drive revenue growth. While taking on broader responsibilities, he will continue to oversee key client relationships, ensuring Tekleen remains a

trusted partner in delivering innovative and efficient water filtration solutions.

"I am excited to step into this role at such a pivotal time for Tekleen," said Dan Flanick. "With the increasing demand for high-performance water filtration across industries, we are committed to providing customers with industry-leading solutions that enhance efficiency and sustainability. I look forward to driving the next phase of growth while reinforcing the strong partnerships we've built over the years."

## About Tekleen

Tekleen is a leading provider of automatic self-cleaning water filtration solutions, serving industries worldwide with reliable, high-performance filtration technology. With over 40 years of industry expertise, Tekleen continues to innovate and expand its solutions to meet the evolving needs of industrial, municipal, and agricultural customers. Tekleen's advanced filtration systems improve efficiency, reduce maintenance costs, and support sustainable water management practices.

For more information, visit www.tekleen.com.

Hani Philobbos
Tekleen Water Filters
+1 949-767-6755
email us here
Visit us on social media:
LinkedIn
YouTube



Tekleen CEO Nagui Elyas congratulates Dan Flanick on his promotion to Chief Revenue Officer, reinforcing the company's commitment to growth and innovation in water filtration.

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/787124021

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.